

	Technical data	R01-006
	Product Specification	1 of 4

1. Información general/General requirements	
1.1 Nombre del producto (Product name)	CH CH THE BEST OF 6X200 WHEEL
1.2 Número de artículo (Article number)	8401307
1.3 Tipo de producto (Kind of product)	Hard Candy
1.4 Fabricante (Supplier)	Chupa Chups SAU
1.5 País de origen (Country of origin)	Spain
1.6 Declaración de ingredientes según legislación de etiquetado vigente: (Ingredients list according to current legislation): D/ LUTSCHER, ASSORTIERTE GESCHMACKSRICHTUNGEN: Erdbeere, saure Erdbeere, Apfel, Cola, Kirsche, Himbeere, Erdbeer-Sahne, Himbeere-Vanille. Zutaten (Erdbeer-, saure Erdbeere-, Apfel-, Kirsch-, Himbeergeschmack): Zucker, Glukosesirup, Fruchtmark (3%) (Apfel, Kirsche, Himbeere, Ananas, Limette, Zitrone, Erdbeere, Pfirsich, Banane, Orange, Heidelbeere, Brombeere, Mango, Wassermelone, Kiwi), Säuerungsmittel (Milchsäure, Apfelsäure, Zitronensäure), Aromen, Farbstoffe (Kurkumin, Beetenrot, Anthocyane). Kann Spuren von Milch enthalten. Zutaten (Colageschmack): Zucker, Glukosesirup, Säuerungsmittel (Milchsäure, Apfelsäure, Zitronensäure), Aromen, Malzextrakt (Gerste). Kann Spuren von Milch enthalten. Zutaten (Erdbeer-Sahne-, Himbeer-Vanillegeschmack): Zucker, Glukosesirup, Molkepulver, Fruchtmark (3%) (Apfel, Kirsche, Himbeere, Ananas, Limette, Zitrone, Erdbeere, Pfirsich, Banane, Orange, Heidelbeere, Brombeere, Mango, Wassermelone, Kiwi), Magermilchpulver (1,6%), Inulin, Salz, Säuerungsmittel (Milchsäure, Apfelsäure, Zitronensäure), Aromen, Farbstoff (Kurkumin, Beetenrot, Anthocyane). F/ SUCETTES AUX GOÛTS ASSORTIS: Fraise, fraise aigre, pomme, cola, cerise, framboise, lait fraise et framboise vanille. Ingrédients (pour sucettes goûts fraise, fraise aigre, pomme, cerise et framboise): Sucre, sirop de glucose, purée de fruit (3%) (pomme, cerise, framboise, ananas, citron vert, citron, fraise, pêche, banane, orange, myrtille, mûre, mangue, pastèque, kiwi), acidifiants (acide lactique, acide malique, acide citrique), arômes, colorants (E100, E162, E163). Peut contenir des traces de lait. Ingrédients (pour sucettes goût cola): Sucre, sirop de glucose, acidifiants (acide lactique, acide malique, acide citrique), arômes, extrait de malt (d'orge). Peut contenir des traces de lait. Ingrédients (pour sucettes goûts lait fraise et framboise vanille): Sucre, sirop de glucose, lactosérum en poudre, purée de fruit (3%) (pomme, cerise, framboise, ananas, citron vert, citron, fraise, pêche, banane, orange, myrtille, mûre, mangue, pastèque, kiwi), lait en poudre écrémé (1,6%), inuline, sel, acidifiants (acide lactique, acide malique, acide citrique), arômes, colorants (E100, E162, E163).	
1.7 EAN 13:	8410031935752
1.8 Principal normativa aplicable al producto (Main legislation to be applied)	1/. RD 1810-91 Spanish Sanitary Regulations for candies production 2/. Regulation (EC) No 1830/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 22 September 2003 concerning the traceability and labelling of genetically modified organisms. 3/. Regulation (EC) No 852/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 29 April 2004 on the hygiene of foodstuffs 4/. European Parliament and Council Directive 94/36/EEC of 30 June 1994 on colours for use in foodstuffs 5/. Directive 2000/13/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 March 2000 on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to the labelling, presentation and advertising of foodstuffs 6/. Council Directive 90/496/EEC of 24 September 1990 on nutrition labelling for foodstuffs

	Technical data	R01-006
	Product Specification	2 of 4

2. Información Nutricional (Valor aproximado por 100g)/Nutritional data (approximate value per 100 gram product)

	STRAW-CREAM	STRAWBERRY	APPLE	COLA	CHERRY	RASPBERRY	RASP-VANILLA	SOUR STRAW
ENERGY (KCAL)	375	387	387	397	387	387	381	386
ENERGY (kJ)	1.587	1.645	1.645	1.689	1.645	1.645	1.616	1.640
ENERGY FROM FAT (Kcal)	1	0	0	0	0	0	0,5	0
ENERGY FROM FAT (kJ)	4	0	0	0	0	0	2	0
TOTAL FAT (g)	0,1	0	0	0	0	0	0,1	0
Saturated fat (g)	0,08	0	0	0	0	0	0,04	0
Unsaturated fat (g)	0,04	0	0	0	0	0	0,02	0
Trans fatty acids (g)	0,01	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
CHOLESTEROL (mg)	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
SODIUM (G)	0,186	0,03	0,031	0,028	0,031	0,031	0,109	0,03
SALT (G)	0,465	0,075	0,079	0,07	0,079	0,079	0,27	0,074
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATES (G)	93,2	95,5	95,5	98,3	95,5	95,5	94,4	94,5
Sugars (g)	74,5	78,3	78,2	80,5	78,2	78,2	76,4	77,4
Polyalcohols (g)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Starch (g)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
FIBRE (g)	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
PROTEIN (g)	1,2	0,02	0,02	0	0,02	0,02	0,61	0,02
VITAMIN A (IU)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
VITAMIN C (mg)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
CALCIUM (mg)	80	0	0	0	0	0	40	0
IRON (mg)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
POTASSIUM (MG)	41,9	2,7	2,7	0	2,7	2,7	22,2	2,7

3. Composición / Composition

Ingrediente (<i>Ingredient</i>)	Cantidad en g/100 g ó % (<i>Quantity in g/100 g or %</i>)
-----------------------------------	--

	STRAW-CREAM	STRAWBERRY	APPLE	COLA	CHERRY	RASPBERRY	RASP-VANILLA	SOUR STRAW
SUGAR	43,502	58,5903	58,577	60,436	58,585	58,5723	51,0996	57,9701
GLUCOSE SYRUP	35,599	36,6747	36,667	37,83	36,671	36,6633	36,1354	36,2865
WHEY POWDER	13,1356	0	0	0	0	0	6,5133	0
MIX FRUIT PUREE	2,9822	3,0179	3,0172	0	3,0176	3,0169	3,0419	3,0689
SKIM MILK POWDER	2,1893	0	0	0	0	0	1,0855	0
INULIN	2,1893	0	0	0	0	0	1,0855	0
SALT	0,209	0	0	0	0	0	0,1036	0
COLOUR RED BEET EXTRACT E-162	0,1307	0,0714	0	0	0,0635	0	0	0,0707
NATURAL IDENTICAL FLAVOUR	0,0629	0,0953	0,1143	0,0983	0,0381	0,1143	0,1056	0,0943
LACTIC ACID	0	0,8502	0,8905	0,7893	0,8906	0,8904	0,4489	0,8412
MALIC ACID	0	0,3801	0,3981	0,3529	0,3982	0,3981	0,2007	0,3761
CITRIC ACID	0	0,3201	0,3352	0,2971	0,3353	0,3352	0,169	1,2922
COLOUR CURCUMINE E-100	0	0	0,0008	0	0,0003	0	0,0014	0
NATURAL FLAVOUR	0	0	0	0,0983	0	0	0	0
MALT EXTRACT (From Barley)	0	0	0	0,0983	0	0	0	0
COLOUR RED CABBAGE E-163	0	0	0	0	0	0,0095	0,0096	0

	Technical data	R01-006
	Product Specification	3 of 4

4. Características generales del producto/Product characteristics	
4.1 Características organolépticas (Organoleptic characteristics): Aspecto, sabor, olor, textura (Aspect, taste, smell, colour, texture)	Lollipops fruity and milky flavour
4.2 Características Fisico-químicas (Physico-chemical characteristics): Parámetro control. Método. (Parameter controlled/Methodology and tolerances)	Fruity: Residual Humidity 2,5% (Tolerance + / - 0,5%) Milky and Yoghurt: Residual Humidity 3,1% (Tolerance 2,5 % - 4%)
4.3 Características Microbiológicas (Microbiological and hygienic characteristics): * Microorganismos: Parámetro de control y método. (Microorganisms: parameter controlled and methodology) * Toxinas de Microorganismos: Parámetro de control y método. (Microorganisms toxins: parameter controlled and methodology)	Total Plate Count <100 ufc/g Moulds and yeast <10 ufc/g Coliformes none

5. Información Logística/General logistic data	
5.1 Información envase primario (unidad)/Information primary pack-unit	
5.1.1 Tipo y material (Type and material)	Polypropylene
5.1.2 Dimensiones vista frontal (Dimensions frontal view)	(AxH) 185 x 264
5.1.3 Peso neto (Net weight)	1,8 kg
5.1.4 Tiempo de vida comercial (Shelf life)	24 months
5.1.5 Identificación del lote (Lot number format)	LDDMMYYFT
5.2 Información logística caja/Carton logistic data carton	
5.2.1 N° unidades por caja (N° of units per carton)	6
5.2.2 Dimensiones exteriores de la caja (Carton external dimensions)	(LxAxH) 685x238x647
5.2.3 Peso bruto de la caja (External gross weight)	18,590 kg
5.3 Información logística palet/Pallets Logistic data	
5.3.1 Tipo de palet (Kind of pallet)	Europalet
5.3.2 N° cartones por capa (Cartons per layer)	5
5.3.3 N° capas por palet (Layers per pallet)	2
5.3.4 N° de cartones por palet (Cartons per pallet)	10
5.3.5 N° unidades por palet (Units per pallet)	60
5.3.6 Dimensiones del palet (Pallet dimensions)	(LxAxH) 1200 x 800 x 1440
5.3.7 Peso bruto del palet (Pallet gross weight)	
5.3.8 Protección del palet (Pallet protection)	Shrink wrap film
5.4 Condiciones de almacenamiento/Storage recommendations	
5.4.1 Condiciones de conservación (Conservation conditions)	Temperature : Max: 40°C Humidity : Max: 60 %
5.4.2 Condiciones de uso (Use conditions)	

6. Información adicional / Other information	
Es Kosher? / Is the product Kosher?	Si
Es Halal? / Is the product Halal?	No
Es apto para vegetarianos? / Is the product suited for vegetarians?	Si
Es apto para veganos? / Is the product suited for vegans?	No



Technical data

Product Specification

R01-006

4 of 4

7. Información alérgenos / Allergen information

7.1 Explicación (**Explanation**):

Presencia de alérgeno (**Allergen present**) = +Ausencia de alérgeno (**Allergen absent**) = -

Allergen	+	-	Allergen	+	-
EGG / huevo		-	SHELLFISH CRUSTACEANS/mar&cru		-
GLUTEN / gluten > 20ppm		-	MOLLUSCS / moluscos		-
WHEAT / trigo		-	PEANUT / cacahuete		-
BUCK WHEAT / trigo sarraceno		-	OIL PEANUT / aceite de cacahue		-
RYE / centeno		-	NUTS / frutos secos		-
BARLEY / Cebada	+		NUTS OIL/aceite de frut. secos		-
MILK / leche	+		WALNUTS / nueces		-
MILK PROTEIN / proteína lactea	+		SESAME / sesamo		-
CHEESE / queso		-	OIL SESAME / aceite de sesamo		-
LACTOSE / lactosa	+		SOYA BEAN / haba de soja		-
SHRIMP / gamba		-	SOYA PROTEIN /proteína soja		-
MACKEREL / caballa		-	SOYA OIL / aceite de soja		-
SQUID / calamar, sepia		-	SOYA LECITHIN/lecitina soja		-
SALMON / salmon		-	MUSTARD / mostaza		-
ROE SALMON/ huevas de salmon		-	CELERY / apio		-
CRAB / cangrejo		-	LUPINE / altramuiz		-
FISH / pescado		-	SO2 > 10 ppm		-

7.2 Existe la posibilidad de trazas de alérgenos por contaminación cruzada en producto acabado? Existen otros alérgenos no contemplados? Por favor, en ambos casos, indicar cuales. (**Are there possible of any allergen due to crossed contamination in the finished product? Are there other allergens not listed? Please, list them**).

8. Información GMO/OGM information

El producto cumple con los siguientes requisitos? **Does the product comply with the following requirements?**

* No contiene maíz, ni soja, ni cualquier otro organismo modificado genéticamente (OGM) ni derivados de éstos. El producto suministrado tampoco ha sido fabricado a partir de OGM o derivados de OGM. (**The product does not contain maize, soya or any other GMO, neither their derivatives. The product has not been manufactured using GMO or GMO's derivatives.**)

* Que la posible contaminación accidental por OGM que pudiera existir no supera el valor del 0.9% que establece el Reglamento 1829/03. (**Any accidental contamination with GMO which may exists in the product is not more than 0,9% as establish in the Regulation 1829/03.**)

Si/Yes:

Yes

No/NoFecha (**Date**): 04/11/2014Sello de la compañía (**Company Stamp**)Persona Responsable (**Responsable person**)
Magda Garriga